

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.2

. Folially 1, 2010	
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 286 9: Recognition of National No Day, February 12, 2016	One Eats Alone
☐ Information Item Only ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda ☐ Conference (for discussion only) ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ☐ Conference/Action ☐ Action ☐ Public Hearing	_)

<u>Division</u>: Superintendent

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2869**

## **Recognition of National No One Eats Alone Day**

WHEREAS, social isolation is a problem that affects far too many youth in our middle schools; and

**WHEREAS**, social isolation can all too often be a precursor to teasing, bullying, and even violence to oneself and others; and

**WHEREAS,** Beyond Differences was established in 2010 to create an end to social isolation by changing the culture of middle school; and

**WHEREAS**, Beyond Differences is dedicated to the proposition that all students should feel included, valued, and accepted by their peers; and

**WHEREAS**, Beyond Differences has had a tremendous impact because it is a teen-led social movement which emphasizes peer to peer training and school-based activities; and

WHEREAS, <u>www.nooneeatsalone.org</u> is being used as a web tool to sign up schools to encourage their participation; and

**WHEREAS,** Beyond Differences Teen Board has been leading middle school assembly programs for four years and has presented to nearly 10,000 students; and

**WHEREAS,** Beyond Differences is leading National No One Eats Alone Day, "Spread the Love," on February 12, 2016.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Sacramento City Unified School District joins Beyond Differences in proclaiming February 12, 2016, National No One Eats Alone Day and encourages all middle schools to join in this effort and hold a No One Eats Alone on their campus.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 4th day of February, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:		
ATTESTED	TO:	Christina Pritchett President of the Board of Education
José L. Banda Secretary of t	a the Board of Education	